

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.44/2025
CrIM No.83/2025

Savita Kumari Gupta & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.03.2026

- 01.** None has turned up for the petitioners after 07.07.2025. Since petitioners are continuously absent, it seems that they have lost interest in further prosecution of the present petition. Hence, present petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected application(s).
- 02.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
23.03.2026
Eva